Discussions regarding potential future events and their impact on the markets are based solely on historical information and Fiera Capital’s estimates and/or opinions, and
are provided for illustrative purposes only. Expected returns are hypothetical estimates of long-term returns of economic asset classes based on statistical models and do
not represent the returns of an actual investment. Actual returns will vary. Models have limitations and may not be relied upon to make predictions of future performance
of any account. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Inherent in any investment is the potential for loss.

4

Portfolio Strategy
Current Strategy¹

TRADITIONAL AND NON-TRADITIONAL PORTFOLIOS

Fiera Capital - Investment Outlook & Portfolio Strategy - Q2 2023 This document is a marketing communication

TRADITIONAL PORTFOLIOS

Source: Fiera Capital, as of March 31, 2023.

1 Based on a 100 basis point value added objective. The benchmark employed here is based on a model portfolio and for illustrative purposes only. Individual client benchmarks
are employed in the management of their respective portfolios. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Inherent in any investment is the potential for loss.

Evolution of Value-Added¹

2020 2021 2022 2023201920182006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

2

-2
0

4
6

16
18

12
14

10
8

MINIMUM BENCHMARK MAXIMUM STRATEGY +/-

Money Market 0% 5% 30% 30% +25%

Canadian Bonds 5% 25% 45% 5% -20%

Canadian Equity Large Cap 10% 20% 40% 20% 0%

U.S. Equity 0% 10% 20% 0% -10%

International Equity 0% 10% 20% 0% -10%

Emerging Market Equity 0% 5% 15% 5% 0%

Non-Traditional Income 5% 25% 45% 40% +15%

MINIMUM BENCHMARK MAXIMUM STRATEGY +/-

TRADITIONAL INCOME 20% 40% 60% 60% +20%

Money Market 0% 5% 30% 30% +25%

Canadian Bonds 5% 35% 55% 30% -5%

TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION 40% 60% 80% 40% -20%

Canadian Equity Large Cap 5% 25% 50% 25% 0%

U.S. Equity 0% 15% 30% 5% -10%

International Equity 0% 15% 30% 5% -10%

Emerging Market Equity 0% 5% 15% 5% 0%

5

Fixed Income Outlook
Fixed Income Review

Fixed income markets fluctuated in the first quarter as investors
weighed the outlook for interest rates in light of still-elevated
inflation and lingering stresses in the banking sector. In the end,
bond markets generated positive results as investors wagered that
policymakers would have to pivot their focus to financial stability
from fighting inflation, which prompted a massive re-pricing of
monetary policy expectations and sent bond yields spiraling lower.

The Federal Reserve raised rates to a target range of 4.75% to
5.00% in March. However, officials appear to be buying some time